NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
County of Orange $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23
City of Newburgh School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 2,618,932,398
SWIS Code - 331100 Uniform Percentage 100.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,618,932,398

School District - 33

1100 Newburgh Csd

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 9 5,192,800 0.20
12450 NYS MED CARE FACILITY FIN AGEN MC K UCON L 7421 1 3,817,000 0.15
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 3 79,720,100 3.04
13350 CITY - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 143 64,178,425 2.45
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 21 99,513,700 3.80
14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES STATE L 54 1 4,248,000 0.16
18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC RPTL 412-a 10 6,297,600 0.24
18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5) 6 32,144,000 1.23
18180 UDC OWNED NON-HOUSING PROJECT MC K UCON L 6272 1 24,958,000 0.95
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 9 3,333,600 0.13
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 68 59,782,550 2.28
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1 76,546,700 2.92
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 22 10,000,710 0.38
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 22 15,334,800 0.59
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 44 57,804,700 2.21
25900 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 10 1,303,000 0.05
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 1 744,000 0.03
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 2 92,000 0.00
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 5 1,469,500 0.06
28120 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO RPTL 422 1 8,316,000 0.32
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE RPTL 422 2 1,496,000 0.06
29300 HOSP CORP FOR BENEFIT OF CITY RPTL 438 1 92,863,700 3.55
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 99 1,188,000 0.05
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 61 1,216,300 0.05
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 34 1,102,200 0.04
41154 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%) RPTL 458-b 1 88,000 0.00
41174 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED) RPTL 458-b 3 80,400 0.00
41400 CLERGY RPTL 460 4 6,000 0.00
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 80 8,811,000 0.34
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 51 2,572,198 0.10
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 443 53,578,242 2.05
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 969 46,604,385 1.78
41964 HISTORIC PROPERTY RPTL 444-a 147 38,018,267 1.45

Page 1 of 12



NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

City of Newburgh
SWIS Code - 331100

School District - 331100 Newburgh Csd

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

47594 Mix-use Properties outside NYC

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
51005 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,618,932,398

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL S485-a 4
RPTL 485-b 1
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 282
2,310
282
2,592

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23
2,618,932,398
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
2,278,390 0.09
202,320 0.01
21,994,700 0.84
804,902,587 30.73
21,994,700 0.84
826,897,287 31.57

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
County of Orange $495 Exemption Impact Report
Town of Cornwall School Detail Report

SWIS Code - 332489

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,401,901

School District - 331100 Newburgh Csd

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

945,582
67.45

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00
0.00
0.00

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Newburgh
SWIS Code - 334600

School District - 331100 Newburgh Csd

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

12350 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - STATE

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13350 CITY - GENERALLY

13450 CITY O/S LIMITS - AVIATION

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13520 TOWN - NOT EX BY RPTL 406(1)

13590 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WAT
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25600 NONPROFIT HEALTH MAINTENANCE O
26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41154 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)

41170 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
41400 CLERGY

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 3,815,396,095

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 18
RPTL 412 1
RPTL 406(1) 16
RPTL 406(1) 3
RPTL 406(7) 3
RPTL 406(1) 73
GEN MUNY L 411 1
RPTL 406(3) 1
RPTL 408 5
RPTL 412-a 4
RPTL 462 5
RPTL 420-a 18
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 6
RPTL 486-a 1
RPTL 450 1
RPTL 452 2
RPTL 464(2) 10
RPTL 446 5
RPTL 422 4
RPTL 458-a 349
RPTL 458-a 254
RPTL 458-a 142
RPTL 458-b 88
RPTL 458-b 12
RPTL 460 7
AG-MKTS L 305 5
RPTL 467 116
RPTL 467 106
RPTL 425 1,035
RPTL 425 2,360
RPTL 480-a 3
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23
823,744,017
Uniform Percentage 21.59

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
30,128,301 0.79
6,189,440 0.16
6,713,293 0.18
19,387,217 0.51
106,994 0.00
36,701,245 0.96
46,318 0.00
926 0.00
55,327,929 1.45
99,773,394 2.62
2,035,664 0.05
72,246,410 1.89
444,187 0.01
2,315,887 0.06
19,665,586 0.52
1,157,943 0.03
268,643 0.01
720,472 0.02
11,861,510 0.31
633,163 0.02
2,642,891 0.07
4,791,421 0.13
5,811,774 0.15
5,559,302 0.15
805,376 0.02
437,379 0.01
48,636 0.00
351,723 0.01
13,812,247 0.36
6,408,586 0.17
115,165,523 3.02
100,430,220 2.63
95,786 0.00



NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Newburgh
SWIS Code - 334600

School District - 331100 Newburgh Csd

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 3,815,396,095

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 485-b 22
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2
4,679
2
4,681

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23
823,744,017
Uniform Percentage 21.59

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
19,286,945 0.51
6,350,162 0.17
641,372,331 16.81
6,350,162 0.17
647,722,493 16.98

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of New Windsor
SWIS Code - 334800

School District - 331100 Newburgh Csd

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

12350 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - STATE

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13850 BOCES

14100 USA - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41150 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)

41154 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)

41160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41170 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
41400 CLERGY

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
48660 HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND CO

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,806,030,738

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 36
RPTL 412 2
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 55
RPTL 408 4
RPTL 408 1
RPTL 400(1) 1
RPTL 412-a 2
RPTL 462 2
RPTL 420-a 16
RPTL 420-a 5
RPTL 420-a 7
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-b 4
RPTL 452 3
RPTL 444 1
RPTL 464(2) 9
RPTL 446 7
RPTL 458-a 304
RPTL 458-a 228
RPTL 458-a 146
RPTL 458-b 1
RPTL 458-b 41
RPTL 458-b 1
RPTL 458-b 7
RPTL 460 3
AG-MKTS L 305 1
RPTL 467 84
RPTL 467 81
RPTL 425 729
RPTL 425 1,602
RPTL 485-b 14
PHFIL577,654-a 10
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23
308,102,175
Uniform Percentage 10.98

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
273,688,524 9.75
5,008,197 0.18
3,247,723 0.12
44,911,656 1.60
109,918,944 3.92
394,353 0.01
4,719,490 0.17
4,295,993 0.15
650,273 0.02
26,236,794 0.94
8,766,849 0.31
5,412,569 0.19
1,754,099 0.06
1,409,836 0.05
1,007,286 0.04
728,597 0.03
6,242,256 0.22
9,179,416 0.33
4,222,474 0.15
5,272,846 0.19
5,725,098 0.20
8,479 0.00
376,740 0.01
13,807 0.00
237,231 0.01
40,983 0.00
1,309,991 0.05
10,741,065 0.38
5,081,203 0.18
82,540,314 2.94
69,966,495 2.49
3,435,419 0.12
52,834,244 1.88



NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of New Windsor
SWIS Code - 334800

School District - 331100 Newburgh Csd

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
49505 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,806,030,738

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487 2
3,413
0
3,413

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

3,864,189

753,243,433
0
753,243,433

308,102,175
10.98

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.14

26.84
0.00
26.84

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Tuxedo - 3350
Village of Tuxedo Park
SWIS Code - 335001

School District - 335003 Tuxedo Ufsd

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13650 VG - GENERALLY

25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41400 CLERGY

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 647,136,832

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

Number of
Exemptions

23

0 W N W WO W

28

79
0
79

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23
78,432,984
Uniform Percentage 12.12

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
24,201,324 3.74
14,336,634 2.22

80,496 0.01
67,080 0.01
134,157 0.02
24,752 0.00
447,244 0.07
883,168 0.14
1,217,496 0.19
41,392,351 6.40
0 0.00
41,392,351 6.40

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Tuxedo - 3350
Village of Tuxedo
SWIS Code - 335003

School District - 335003 Tuxedo Ufsd

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12370 STATE AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

14100 USA - GENERALLY

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
29350 TRUSTEES - HOSP, LIB, PLAYGROU
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41150 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)

41400 CLERGY

41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41936 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 601,123,424

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 412 1
RPTL 406(1) 25
RPTL 406(1) 4
RPTL 406(2) 3
RPTL 408 7
RPTL 400(1) 5
STATE L 54 1
RPTL 420-a 9
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-b 2
RPTL 464(2) 4
RPTL 446 1
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 438 1
RPTL 458-a 29
RPTL 458-a 24
RPTL 458-a 10
RPTL 458-b 1
RPTL 460

RPTL 466-c,d,e.f,g,h&i 5
RPTL 467 17
RPTL 425 63
RPTL 425 188
RPTL 459-c 1
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23

Total Assessed Value 72,856,159
Uniform Percentage 12.12

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
1,069,472 0.18
7,360,603 1.22

152,640 0.03
37,129 0.01
16,400,578 2.73
2,772,318 0.46
582,508 0.10
5,091,998 0.85
1,584,158 0.26
1,433,994 0.24
1,279,703 0.21
689,109 0.11
14,724,472 2.45
1,191,419 0.20
389,064 0.06
536,640 0.09
399,319 0.07
0 0.00

12,376 0.00
16,790 0.00
2,881,740 0.48
6,924,478 1.15
8,174,616 1.36
86,634 0.01



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
County of Orange $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23
Town of Tuxedo - 3350 School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 72,856,159
Village of Tuxedo Uniform Percentage 1212

SWIS Code - 335003
Equalized Total Assessed Value 601,123,424

School District - 335003 Tuxedo Ufsd

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 15 11,927,791

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 404 73.791.758
Total System Exemptions: 15 11,927,791
Totals: 419 85,719,549

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.98

12.28
1.98
14.26

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
County of Orange $495 Exemption Impact Report
Town of Tuxedo School Detail Report

SWIS Code - 335089

Equalized Total Assessed Value 268,152

School District - 335003 Tuxedo Ufsd

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

32,500
12.12

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00
0.00
0.00

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Warwick
SWIS Code - 335489

School District - 335003 Tuxedo Ufsd

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 436,011,946

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 420-a 4
RPTL 425 7
12
0
12

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:23

Total Assessed Value 40,331,105
Uniform Percentage 9.25

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
2,378,378 0.55
301,206,486 69.08
308,000 0.07
303,892,864 69.70
0 0.00
303,892,864 69.70

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

School District - 331100 Newburgh Csd

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

12350 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - STATE

12450 NYS MED CARE FACILITY FIN AGEN
13100 CO - GENERALLY

13350 CITY - GENERALLY

13450 CITY O/S LIMITS - AVIATION

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13520 TOWN - NOT EX BY RPTL 406(1)

13590 TOWN O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WAT
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13850 BOCES

14100 USA - GENERALLY

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
18180 UDC OWNED NON-HOUSING PROJEC1
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25600 NONPROFIT HEALTH MAINTENANCE C
25900 SYSTEM CODE

26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28120 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO

28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
29300 HOSP CORP FOR BENEFIT OF CITY
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value  9,241,761,132

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 63
RPTL 412 3
MC K UCON L 7421 1
RPTL 406(1) 20
RPTL 406(1) 146
RPTL 406(7) 3
RPTL 406(1) 128
GEN MUNY L 411 1
RPTL 406(3) 1
RPTL 408 30
RPTL 408 1
RPTL 400(1) 1
STATE L 54 1
RPTL 412-a 16
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5) 6
MC K UCON L 6272 1
RPTL 462 16
RPTL 420-a 102
RPTL 420-a 18
RPTL 420-a 30
RPTL 420-a 31
RPTL 420-b 48
RPTL 486-a

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 10
RPTL 450

RPTL 452 5
RPTL 444 2
RPTL 464(2) 21
RPTL 446 17
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 422 6
RPTL 438 11
RPTL 458-a 752
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:17

Total Assessed Value 3,751,724,172

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
309,009,625 3.34
11,197,637 0.12
3,817,000 0.04
89,681,116 0.97
83,565,642 0.90
106,994 0.00
81,612,901 0.88
46,318 0.00
926 0.00
264,760,573 2.86
394,353 0.00
4,719,490 0.05
4,248,000 0.05
110,366,987 1.19
32,144,000 0.35
24,958,000 0.27
6,019,537 0.07
158,265,754 1.71
85,757,736 0.93
17,729,166 0.19
36,754,485 0.40
59,214,536 0.64
1,157,943 0.01
1,303,000 0.01
268,643 0.00
1,727,758 0.02
1,472,597 0.02
18,195,766 0.20
11,282,079 0.12
8,316,000 0.09
4,138,891 0.04
92,863,700 1.00
10,201,895 0.11



NYS - Real Property System

County of Orange

School District - 331100 Newburgh Csd

Exemption
Code
41130
41140
41150
41154
41160
41170
41174
41400
41720
41800
41804
41834
41854
41964
47460
47594
47610
48660
49505
50000
51005

Exemption

Name

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)
COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)
COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

HISTORIC PROPERTY

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
Mix-use Properties outside NYC
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FUND CO
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 460
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 444-a
RPTL 480-a
RPTL S485-a
RPTL 485-b
P HFIL577,654-a
RPTL 487

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

543

322

1

140

1

19

3

14

6

280

238

2,207

4,931

147

37
10

282

10,402
284
10,686

9,241,761,132

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

12,300,920
12,386,600
8,479
1,270,116
13,807
674,610
80,400
95,619
1,661,714
33,364,312
14,061,987
251,284,079
217,001,100
38,018,267
95,786
2,278,390
22,924,684
52,834,244
3,864,189
6,350,162
21,994,700

2,199,518,351
28,344,862
2,227,863,213

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:17

3,751,724,172

Percent of Value
Exempted
0.13
0.13
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.36
0.15
2.72
2.35
0.41
0.00
0.02
0.25
0.57
0.04
0.07
0.24

23.80
0.31
2411

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:




NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
County of Orange $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:17
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 191,620,248

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,709,191,179

School District - 335003 Tuxedo Ufsd

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 1 2,378,378 0.14
12370 STATE AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED RPTL 412 1 1,069,472 0.06
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 25 7,360,603 0.43
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 27 24,353,964 1.42
13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 406(2) 3 37,129 0.00
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 7 16,400,578 0.96
14100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 5 2,772,318 0.16
14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES STATE L 54 1 582,508 0.03
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 13 306,298,484 17.92
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC RPTL 420-a 3 14,336,634 0.84
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 1 1,584,158 0.09
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 2 1,433,994 0.08
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 4 1,279,703 0.07
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 1 689,109 0.04
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY RPTL 422 1 14,724,472 0.86
29350 TRUSTEES - HOSP, LIB, PLAYGROU RPTL 438 1 1,191,419 0.07
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 35 469,560 0.03
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 27 603,720 0.04
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 13 533,476 0.03
41150 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%) RPTL 458-b 1 0 0.00
41400 CLERGY RPTL 460 3 37,128 0.00
41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 5 16,790 0.00
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 20 3,328,984 0.19
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 71 7,807,646 0.46
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 223 9,700,112 0.57
41936 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM RPTL 459-c 1 86,634 0.01
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
S495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 3/28/2024 09:45:17
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 191,620,248

County of Orange

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,709,191,179

School District - 335003 Tuxedo Ufsd

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 15 11,927,791 0.70

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 495 419,076,973 24.52
Total System Exemptions: 15 11,927,791 0.70
Totals: 510 431,004,764 25.22

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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